
f« E 
HOMPSON ATLANTA CINC[KNAT( COLUMBUS NEW YORK 

HINE BRUSSELS CLEVELAND DAYTON WASHINGTON. D.C. 

f ' O 

az3 

l a -
c:: 
cr> 
( 

cr* 

2 ^ 

• ~ r 

•' 
CD 
cn 

ro 
m 

rn 
<: 
t 

o o 
o 
: 3 ; 

n —f 

2 : 
0 
o 
<: 

August 6, 2007 "13 

Via Hand Delivery 

Renee J, Jenkins, Secretary 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

RE: In the Matter of the Application of Continental Telephone Company to Roll in Touch Call service to 
be part of the local access line rates: PUCO Case No. 07-622-TP-ATA 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

Enclosed are an original and five (5) copies of final tariff sheets, to be filed on behalf of Continental 
Telephone Company in the above-captioned matter. The TRF Number for Continental Telephone 
Company is 90-5016-TP-TRF. 

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call. 

Very truly yours, 

Carolyn S. Flahive 

Enclosures 

aca€i?*l€#t*nai^>t^plete^r€*rodu7tion S t f case f n l ' " 

Carolyn.Flahive@ThompsonHine.com Fa;c 614.469.3361 Phone 614.469.3294 Kj8 043888.00001/552592.1 

THOMPSON HINE LLP 10 West Broad Street www.ThompsonHme.com 
ATTORNEYS AT U W Suite 700 Phone 614.469.3200 

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3435 Fax 614.469.3361 

mailto:Carolyn.Flahive@ThompsonHine.com
http://www.ThompsonHme.com


CONTINENTAL TELEPHONE COMPANY 
Ohio 
P. U. C. O. NO. 8 

Section 4 
Sixth Revised Check Sheet 1 

Cancels Fifth Revised Check Sheet 1 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

CHECKSHEET 

SECTION 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

REVISION 
Original 
Fourth 
Second 
Seventh 
Original 
Original 
Seventh 
Original 
Original 
Seventh 
Original 
Original 
Third 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
First 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
First 
Original 
Original 
First 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
First 
First 

SHEET 
1 
2 
3 
4 
4.1 
4.2 
5 
5.1 
5.2 
6 
6.1 
6.2 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

(T) 

(T) 

(T) 

(N) 
(N) 

ISSUED: May 23, 2007 EFFECTIVE: August 6. 2007 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CASE NO. 07-622-TP-ATA 
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

BY: JEFF JUNG. VICE-PRESIDENT 
CONTINENTAL. OHIO 



CONTINENTAL TELEPHONE COMPANY 
Ohio 
P. U. C. O. NO. 8 

Section 4 
Seventh Revised Sheet No. 4 

Cancels Sixth Revised Sheet No. 4 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

B. Exchange Access Rates' 

Business Service 
Individual Line 
PBX Trunk # 
Key Trunk # 

Residence Service 
Single Party 
Single Party Message 

Exchange Name: CONTINENTAL 

Rate 1/ 
$45.54 

78.35 2/ 
67.41 2/ 

21.25 
15.30 3/4/ 

EAS TO: 
Ayersville 
ClovenJale 
Kalida 
Miller Cily 
North Creek 
Oakwood 
Ottawa 

(T) 

(T) 

(C) 

(T) (C) 

V Includes Touch-Call Service. 
2/ PBX and Key Trunk rates include trunk hunt or rotary service feature. (N) 
3/ Upon the effective date of this tariff, this service offering will be grandfathered. The 

offering will not be available to new subscribers. This service offering is experimental and 
is limited to the first 85 residential customers in the three (3) exchanges requesting this 
service. There will be no additional charge for the first thirty (30) outgoing calls within the 
local area per month. For messages in excess of thirty (30), there Is an additional 
charge of $0.08 per message. No service connection charge will apply for the first time 
that a customer transfers to or from this service. 

4/ Message detail may be viewed by the customer at the company's office without charge. 
There will be an additional charge of $0.04 per message if the customer requests the 
detail of each message printed on the monthly telephone bill. The appropriate service 
connection charges will also apply to set up or remove this option. 

* Effective July 9, 2007, the rates for Residential and Business customers who do not have (C) 
Touch-Call Service will be grandfathered and will see no change in their monthly rate. 
Any subsequent change to service made by such a grandfathered customer, however, 
will result in the loss of the grandfathering exception and will require that customer to 
upgrade to Touch Call Service. (C) 

ISSUED: May 23, 2007 EFFECTIVE: August 6, 2007 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CASE NO. 07-622-TP-ATA 
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT 
CONTINENTAL OHIO 



CONTINENTAL TELEPHONE COMPANY 
Ohio 
P. U. C. O. NO. 8 

Section 4 
Seventh Revised Sheet No. 5 

Cancels Sixth Revised Sheet No. 5 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

B. Exchange Access Rates* 

Business Service 
Individual Line 
PBX Trunk # 
Key Trunk # 

Residence Service 
Single Party 
Single Party Message 

Exchange Name: GROVER HILL 

Monthly 
Rate 1/ 

$ 45.54 
78.35 2/ 
67.41 2/ 

21.25 
15.30 3/4/ 

EAS TO: 
Oakwood 
Ottoville 
Scoot 

(T) 

(C) 

•) (C) 

y_ Includes Touch-Call Service. 
2/ PBX and Key Trunk rates include trunk hunt or rotary service feature. (N) 
3/ Upon the effective date of this tariff, this service offering will be grandfathered. The 

offering will not be available to new subscribers. This service offering is experimental and 
is limited to the first 85 residential customers in the three (3) exchanges requesting this 
service. There will be no additional charge for the first thirty (30) outgoing calls within the 
local area per month. For messages in excess of thirty (30), there is an additional 
charge of $0.08 per message. No service connection charge will apply for the first time 
that a customer transfers to or from this service. 

4/ Message detail may be viewed by the customer at the company's office without charge. 
There will be an additional charge of $0.04 per message if the customer requests the 
detail of each message printed on the monthly telephone bill. The appropriate service 
connection charges will also apply to set up or remove this option. 

* Effective July 9, 2007, the rates for Residential and Business customers who do not have (C) 
Touch-Call Service will be grandfathered and will see no change in their monthly rate. 
Any subsequent change to service made by such a grandfathered customer, however, 
will result in the loss of the grandfathering exception and will require that customer to 
upgrade to Touch Call Service. (C) 

ISSUED: May 23. 2007 EFFECTIVE: Augusts, 2007 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CASE NO. 07-622-TP-ATA 
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT 
CONTINENTAL, OHIO 



CONTINENTAL TELEPHONE COMPANY 
Ohio 
P. U. C. O. NO. 8 

Section 4 
Seventh Revised Sheet No. 6 

Cancels Sixth Revised Sheet No. 6 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

B. Exchange Access Rates* Exchange Name: MILLER CITY (T) 

Business Service 
Individual Line 
PBX Trunk # 
Key Trunk # 

Residence Service 
Single Party 
Single Party Message 

Monthly 
Rate 1/ 

$ 45.54 
78.35 2/ 
67.41 2/ 

21.25 
15.30 3/4/ 

EAS TO: 
Continental 
Glansdorf 
Leipsic 
New Bavaria 
North Creek 
Ottawa 

(C) 

(T) (C) 

V Includes Touch-Call Service. (N) 
2/ PBX and Key Trunk rates include trunk hunt or rotary service feature. 
3/ Upon the effective date of this tariff, this service offering will be grandfathered. The 

offering will not be available to new subscribers. This service offering is experimental and 
is limited to the first 85 residential customers in the three (3) exchanges requesting this 
service. There will be no additional charge for the first thirty (30) outgoing calls within the 
local area per month. For messages in excess of thirty (30), there is an additional 
charge of $0.08 per message. No service connection charge will apply for the first time 
that a customer transfers to or from this service. 

4/ Message detail may be viewed by the customer at the company's office without charge. 
There will be an additional charge of $0.04 per message if the customer requests the 
detail of each message printed on the monthly telephone bill. The appropriate service 
connection charges will also apply to set up or remove this option. 

* Effective July 9. 2007, the rates for Residential and Business customers who do not have (C) 
Touch-Call Service will be grandfathered and will see no change in their monthly rate. 
Any subsequent change to service made by such a grandfathered customer, however, 
will result in the loss of the grandfathering exception and will require that customer to 
upgrade to Touch Call Service. (C) 

ISSUED: May 23, 2007 EFFECTIVE: August 6, 2007 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CASE NO. 07- 622-TP-ATA 
ISSUED BY THE PUBUC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT 
CONTINENTAL. OHIO 



CONTINENTAL TELEPHONE COMPANY 
Ohio 
P.U.C.O. NO. 8 

Section 5 
Twelfth Revised Check Sheet 1 

Cancels Eleventh Revised Check Sheet 1 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS 

CHECKSHEET 

SECTION REVISION SHEET 

Thirteenth 
Second 
Third 

Second 
Second 
Original 

First 
Original 
Original 
Third 
Third 
First 

Original 
First 
First 
First 

Second 
First 

Second 
First 

Second 
First 
First 

Second 
First 

Second 
Second 
Third 

Original 
Fourth 
First 

Original 
First 

Original 
Original 

First 
First 

Original 
Original 
Original 

1 
la 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
20.1 
21 
22 
22.1 
22.2 
22.3 
23 
23.1 
24 
24.1 
24.2 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
29.1 
30 
31 

(T) 

ISSUED: May 23. 2007 EFFECTIVE: August 6. 2007 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORDER NO. 07-622-TP-ATA 
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

BY: JEFF JUNG. VICE-PRESIDENT 
CONTINENTAL, OHIO 



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
Section 5 

CONTINENTAL T E L E P H O N E C O M P A N Y Third Revised Sheet 2 
Ohio Cancels Second Revised Sheet 2 

P.U.C.O. NO. 8 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS 

TOUCH-CALL SERVICE ^ (T) 

A. General 

Touch Call Service provides for the origination of telephone calls through the use of telephone 
instruments equipped with pushbuttons in place of the standard rotary dial. 

B. Rates 

Monthly (T) 
Rate NRC 

1. The monthly rate for Touch-Call Service 
is in addition to the applicable local 
exchange rate for the class of service 
provided. 

2. Rates 
a. Each central office line 

1) Business $2.00 (1) 
2) Residence 1.50 (1) (T) 

(D) 

(D) 

(1) Service Connection Charges apply~See Section 6. 

Touch-Call Service is now part of the local access line rates shown elsewhere in this tarifi'. (N) 
Effective July 9, 2007, this service will be grandfathered to current customers. Any subsequent 
change to service made by such a grandfathered customer, however, will result in the loss of the 
grandfathering exception and will require that customer to upgrade to Touch Call Service. (N) 

ISSUED: May 23, 2007 EFFECTIVE: August 6. 2007 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORDER NO. 07-622-TP-ATA 
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

BY: JEFF JUNG. VICE-PRESIDENT 
CONTINENTAL, OHIO 


