BRUSSELS

CLEVELAND

DAYTON

WASHINGTON, D.C.

August 6, 2007

PUCO

Via Hand Delivery

Reneé J. Jenkins, Secretary The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: In the Matter of the Application of Continental Telephone Company to Roll in Touch Call service to be part of the local access line rates; PUCO Case No. 07-622-TP-ATA

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Enclosed are an original and five (5) copies of final tariff sheets, to be filed on behalf of Continental Telephone Company in the above-captioned matter. The TRF Number for Continental Telephone Company is 90-5016-TP-TRF.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

Carolyn S. Flahive

Carof Hal

Enclosures

This is to toereify for the himagages appearing are an accessive tended or the regular course of business.

Telephician Dateterpressed 8-6-07

Carolyn,Flahive@ThompsonHine.com Fax 614.469.3361 Phone 614.469.3294

rajg 043888.00001/552592.1

Ohio P. U. C. O. NO. 8 Section 4
Sixth Revised Check Sheet 1
Cancels Fifth Revised Check Sheet 1

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

CHECKSHEET

<u>SECTION</u>	REVISION	SHEET
4	Original Original	<u> </u>
4	Fourth	
4	Second	2 3
4	Seventh	4 (T)
4	Original	4.1
4	Original	4.2
4	Seventh	5 (T)
4	Original	5.1
4	Original	5.2
4	Seventh	6 (T)
4	Original	6.1
4	Original	6.2
4	Third	7
4	Original	8
4	Original	9
4	Original	10
4	Original	11
4	Original	12
4	Original	i <u>.</u> 13
4	Original	14
4	First	15
4	Original	16
4	Original	17
4	Original	18
4	Original	19
4	Original	20
4	Original	21
4	First	22
4	Original	23
4	Original	24
4	First	25
4	Original	26
4	Original	27
4	Original	28
4	Original	29
4	Original	30
4	Original	31
4	Original	32
4	Original	. 33
4 .	Original	34
4	Original	35
4	First	36 (N)
4	First	37 (N)

ISSUED: May 23, 2007

Ohio

P. U. C. O. NO. 8

Section 4 Seventh Revised Sheet No. 4 Cancels Sixth Revised Sheet No. 4

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

B.	Exchange Access Rates*	Exchange Name: CONTINENTAL			(T)
	Business Service Individual Line PBX Trunk # Key Trunk #	Monthly <u>Rate 1/</u> \$ 45.54 78.35 <u>2/</u> 67.41 <u>2/</u>	EAS TO: Ayersville Cloverdale Kalida Miller City North Creek	(T)	(C)
	Residence Service Single Party Single Party Message	21.25 15.30 <u>3</u> / <u>4</u> /	Oakwood Ottawa	(T) ((C)

1/ Includes Touch-Call Service.

2/ PBX and Key Trunk rates include trunk hunt or rotary service feature.

(N)

- Upon the effective date of this tariff, this service offering will be grandfathered. The offering will not be available to new subscribers. This service offering is experimental and is limited to the first 85 residential customers in the three (3) exchanges requesting this service. There will be no additional charge for the first thirty (30) outgoing calls within the local area per month. For messages in excess of thirty (30), there is an additional charge of \$0.08 per message. No service connection charge will apply for the first time that a customer transfers to or from this service.
- 4/ Message detail may be viewed by the customer at the company's office without charge. There will be an additional charge of \$0.04 per message if the customer requests the detail of each message printed on the monthly telephone bill. The appropriate service connection charges will also apply to set up or remove this option.

* Effective July 9, 2007, the rates for Residential and Business customers who do not have Touch-Call Service will be grandfathered and will see no change in their monthly rate. Any subsequent change to service made by such a grandfathered customer, however, will result in the loss of the grandfathering exception and will require that customer to upgrade to Touch Call Service.

(C)

(C)

ISSUED: May 23, 2007

Ohio

B.

P. U. C. O. NO. 8

Section 4 Seventh Revised Sheet No. 5 Cancels Sixth Revised Sheet No. 5

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

Exchange Access Rates*	Exchange Name: GROVER HILL		(T)
.	Monthly		(Ţ)
Business Service	<u>Rate 1/</u>	<u>EAS TO:</u>	
Individual Line	\$ 45.54	Oakwood	(C)
PBX Trunk #	78.35 2/	Ottoville	` ´
Key Trunk #	67.41 <u>2</u> /	Scoot	
Residence Service			
Single Party	21.25		
Single Party Message	15.30 <u>3</u> / <u>4</u> /		(Ť) (Ċ)

1/ Includes Touch-Call Service.

2/ PBX and Key Trunk rates include trunk hunt or rotary service feature.

(N)

- Upon the effective date of this tariff, this service offering will be grandfathered. The offering will not be available to new subscribers. This service offering is experimental and is limited to the first 85 residential customers in the three (3) exchanges requesting this service. There will be no additional charge for the first thirty (30) outgoing calls within the local area per month. For messages in excess of thirty (30), there is an additional charge of \$0.08 per message. No service connection charge will apply for the first time that a customer transfers to or from this service.
- 4/ Message detail may be viewed by the customer at the company's office without charge. There will be an additional charge of \$0.04 per message if the customer requests the detail of each message printed on the monthly telephone bill. The appropriate service connection charges will also apply to set up or remove this option.

* Effective July 9, 2007, the rates for Residential and Business customers who do not have Touch-Call Service will be grandfathered and will see no change in their monthly rate. Any subsequent change to service made by such a grandfathered customer, however, will result in the loss of the grandfathering exception and will require that customer to upgrade to Touch Call Service.

(C)

(C)

ISSUED: May 23, 2007 EFFECTIVE: August 6, 2007

Ohio P. U. C. O. NO. 8

B.

Section 4 Seventh Revised Sheet No. 6 Cancels Sixth Revised Sheet No. 6

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

Exchange Access Rates*	Exchange Name: MILLER CITY		(T)
Business Service Individual Line PBX Trunk # Key Trunk #	Monthly <u>Rate 1/</u> \$ 45.54 78.35 <u>2/</u> 67.41 2/	EAS TO: Continental Glansdorf Leipsic	(T) (C)
. <u>Residence Service</u> Single Party Single Party Message	21.25 15.30 <u>3</u> / <u>4</u> /	New Bavaria North Creek Ottawa	(T) (C)

1/ Includes Touch-Call Service.

(N)

2/ PBX and Key Trunk rates include trunk hunt or rotary service feature.

Upon the effective date of this tariff, this service offering will be grandfathered. The offering will not be available to new subscribers. This service offering is experimental and is limited to the first 85 residential customers in the three (3) exchanges requesting this service. There will be no additional charge for the first thirty (30) outgoing calls within the local area per month. For messages in excess of thirty (30), there is an additional charge of \$0.08 per message. No service connection charge will apply for the first time that a customer transfers to or from this service.

4/ Message detail may be viewed by the customer at the company's office without charge. There will be an additional charge of \$0.04 per message if the customer requests the detail of each message printed on the monthly telephone bill. The appropriate service connection charges will also apply to set up or remove this option.

* Effective July 9, 2007, the rates for Residential and Business customers who do not have Touch-Call Service will be grandfathered and will see no change in their monthly rate. Any subsequent change to service made by such a grandfathered customer, however, will result in the loss of the grandfathering exception and will require that customer to upgrade to Touch Call Service.

(C)

(C)

ISSUED: May 23, 2007

Ohio P.U.C.O. NO. 8 Section 5
Twelfth Revised Check Sheet 1
Cancels Eleventh Revised Check Sheet 1

(T)

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

CHECKSHEET

SECTION	REVISION	SHEET	
5	Thirteenth	1	
5	Second	1a	
5	Third	2	
5 5	Second	3	
5	Second	4	
5	Original	5	
5 5 5 5	First	6	
5	Ori ginal	7	
5	Original	8	
5	Third	9	
5 5 5	Third	10	
5	First	11	
5 5 5	Ori ginal	12	
5	First	13	
5	First	1 <u>4</u>	
5	First	15	
5 5 5	Second	16	
5	First	17	
5	Second	18	
5 5 5	First	19	
5	Second	20	
5_	First	20.1	
5	First	21	
5	Second	22	
5 5	First	22.1	
5	Second	22.2	
5	Second	22.3	
5 5	Third	23	
5	Original	23.1	
5	Fourth	24	
5	First	24.1	
5	Original	24.2	
5	First	25 90	
5	Original	26 27	
5 5	Original	27	
5	First	28	
5	First	29 29.1	
5	Original	29.1 30	
5 5 5	Original	30 31	
ວ	Original	31	

ISSUED: May 23, 2007 EFFECTIVE: August 6, 2007

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

CONTINENTAL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Ohio

Section 5
Third Revised Sheet 2
Cancels Second Revised Sheet 2

P.U.C.O. NO. 8

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

TOUCH-CALL SERVICE 2

(T)

(T)

(D)

(D)

A. General

Touch Call Service provides for the origination of telephone calls through the use of telephone instruments equipped with pushbuttons in place of the standard rotary dial.

B. Rates

1.	The monthly rate for Touch-Call Service is in addition to the applicable local exchange rate for the class of service provided.	Monthly <u>Rate</u>	<u>NRC</u>	
2.	Rates a. Each central office line 1) Business 2) Residence	\$2.00 1.50	(1) (1)	

- (1) Service Connection Charges apply--See Section 6.
- Touch-Call Service is now part of the local access line rates shown elsewhere in this tariff. Effective July 9, 2007, this service will be grandfathered to current customers. Any subsequent change to service made by such a grandfathered customer, however, will result in the loss of the grandfathering exception and will require that customer to upgrade to Touch Call Service.

(N) |

(N)

ISSUED: May 23, 2007